

14 MACT 74/24

RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA (LRS OF DECEASED RAJAT) Vs. PAPPU
KUMAR

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. J.K. Sharma along with Sh. Parth Khatana,ld.
Counsel for petitioners along with petitioner Rajesh.
Sh. Sagar Singh, ld. Proxy Counsel for driver and
owner.
Sh. Satnaryan Sharma and Ms. Neha, Sh.Arun and
Sh.Satish, ld. Counsels for insurance company.
Affidavit in evidence of Rajesh filed. Copy supplied.
Put up for settlement in pre sitting Lok Adalat on
29.04.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.04.2025