

13 MACT 74/24

RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA (LRS OF DECEASED RAJAT)

Vs. PAPPU KUMAR

25.02.2026

Present: Shri J.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Shri Sahil Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for driver and
owner.

Ms. Neha Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PW Rajesh is present today, however, he is
discharged unexamined today as parties are inclined for
settlement.

At request, put up before the pre-sitting of Lok
Adalat on 12.03.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)

Judge MACT-2 (North)

Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.02.2026